MOD HUB Serie s
A Line of Modular Active Hubs for ARCNET®
Local Area Networks
User Manual
#TD401600-0MO
®
Trademarks
Contemporary Controls, ARC Control, ARC DETECT and

Input fuse(s): 1 amp slo blo 1 amp slo blo
5 mm x 20 mm 5 mm x 20 mm
1.6 Ordering Information
Select an adequately sized MOD HUB for the number of ports
required. The MODHUB-16 has four slots and can support up
to 16 ports. The MODHUB-48 has twelve slots and can support
up to 48 ports. EXP expansion modules generally support four
ports each and are ordered separately. Refer to EXP data sheets
for detailed information.
MOD HUB “E” designation means export model and is shipped
with a continental Europe power cord. These units have two
input fuses to address unpolarized power systems and carry the
CE Mark. This model can be modified at the factory for single
fuse operation if requested.
MOD HUB “F” designation means flange-mounted enclosure
which is standard for panel-board mounting. For rack mounting,
do not specify the “F” designation, but order a MTG-RAK
instead. The MTG-RAK supports either two MODHUB-16s
(-16Es) or one MODHUB-48.
TD401600-0MO
4
MODHUB-16F-N designation means that a version of the
MODHUB-16F (with vented cover) is installed into a NEMA 1
enclosure.  A duplex receptacle is provided inside the NEMA 1
enclosure.  This receptacle must be wired via a conduit
connection from an appropriate power source.
Model Description
MODHUB-16 16-pt. powered card cage
(120V 50/60 Hz)
MODHUB-16E 16-pt. powered card cage
(230V 50/60 Hz)
MODHUB-16F 16-pt. powered card cage flange
mounted (120V 50/60 Hz)
MODHUB-16EF 16-pt. powered card cage flange
mounted (230V 50/60 Hz)
MODHUB-16F-N	 16-pt. powered card cage flange
mounted NEMA 1 enclosure
(120V 50/60 Hz)
MODHUB-48 48-pt. powered card cage
(120V 50/60 Hz)
MODHUB-48E 48-pt. powered card cage
(230V 50/60 Hz))
MTG-RAK MODHUB rack-mounting kit
TD401600-0MO
5